# OP \$40.00 87542851

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM465879

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Daniel Kane		03/07/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Ridge Wallet LLC	
Street Address:	1605 Lookout Drive	
City:	Agoura Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91301	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87542851	THE RIDGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8186760114

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 818-992-2926

Email: drichardson@dbrlaw.net
Correspondent Name: Dorothy Richardson

Address Line 1:21900 Burbank Boulevard, Suite 300Address Line 4:Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dorothy Richardson
SIGNATURE:	/dorothy richardson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of Trademark Serial No. 87542851-signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006293 FRAME: 0010

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Whereas, Daniel Kane, an individual with an address of 30426 Rainbow View Drive, Agoura Hills, CA 91301 is the owner of the following trademark application now pending in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Serial No.</u> <u>Date of Application</u>

THE RIDGE 87542851 July 26, 2017

WHEREAS, The Ridge Wallet LLC, a California limited liability company with an address of 1605 Lookout Drive, Agoura Hills, CA 91301, is a successor to the applicant's business to which the mark pertains, and that business is ongoing and existing, and is desirous of acquiring said trademark application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Daniel Kane hereby assigns to The Ridge Wallet LLC all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the application as referenced herein.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

The Ridge Wallet LLC

Date: 03/07/18

**RECORDED: 03/15/2018** 

Daniel Kane

Date:

03/07/18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006293 FRAME: 0011